Data Book Supplement
EMC
Components
RF Chokes
 B82498-B
2 10.96 Siemens Matsushita Components
/h
om

96
-e
Characteristics and ordering codes
For further technical data see page 5.
LR
nH
Toler-
ance1)
Qmin fL; fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres, min
MHz
Ordering code2)
2,2 ± 10 %
=̂ K
± 20%
=̂ M
25 250 600 0,05 6000 B82498-B3229-M
4,7 30 250 600 0,06 6000 B82498-B3479-M
6,8 30 250 600 0,06 5500 B82498-B3689-+
8,2 35 250 600 0,07 5000 B82498-B3829-M
10 ± 5%
=̂ J
± 10%
=̂ K
± 20%
=̂ M
40 250 600 0,07 4500 B82498-B3100-+
12 40 250 600 0,07 4100 B82498-B3120-+
15 40 250 600 0,08 3700 B82498-B3150-+
18 45 250 600 0,09 3300 B82498-B3180-+
22 45 250 500 0,10 2700 B82498-B3220-+
27 50 250 500 0,11 2600 B82498-B3270-+
33 50 250 500 0,12 2200 B82498-B3330-+
39 50 250 500 0,13 2200 B82498-B3390-+
47 45 200 500 0,15 2100 B82498-B3470-+
56 45 200 500 0,17 1800 B82498-B3560-+
68 45 200 500 0,20 1700 B82498-B3680-+
82 40 150 400 0,25 1600 B82498-B3820-+
100 40 150 400 0,30 1350 B82498-B3101-+
120 40 150 350 0,40 1300 B82498-B3121-+
150 35 100 340 0,42 1250 B82498-B3151-+
180 35 100 310 0,52 1150 B82498-B3181-+
220 35 100 270 0,66 1100 B82498-B3221-+
270 35 100 230 0,95 900 B82498-B3271-+
330 35 100 230 0,90 900 B82498-B3331-+
390 35 100 170 1,7 800 B82498-B3391-+
470 35 100 150 2,1 750 B82498-B3471-+
560 35 100 100 2,8 650 B82498-B3561-+
1) Closer tolerances upon request.
2) Replace the + by the code letter for the required inductance tolerance.
B82498-B
Preliminary data